Tap to Thuin
A 1700m. Max 13,9%

Saturday 23rd March 2024. 7h 30 - 8h.
De Foyer, CC De Warandepoort, Tervuren.
Organiser - John Partington. 0498 11 32 81. audax.belgium@gmail.com
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0.0 4 GG Follow Warande 40m 23 14.7 - ©®42 GG R onto cycleway 300m
0.0 4 ©615 Continue on 1300m 24 15.0 - GG R onto Baron de Man 10m
Warande d'Attenrodestraat
Becomes Rijkunstdreef,
Capucijnenpoortdreef 25 15.0 4 GG L onto Kasteelstraat 500m
1.3 Continue on 1300m 26 15.5 ¢ GG Sharp L onto 400m
Tervurensesteenweg cycleway
2.7 Continue on Heidestraat 10m 27 15.9 GG Continue on 200m
2.7 = Ronto Molenweg 30m Amerikalaan.
Eorc onto ERE Becomes Acacialaan
2.7 or
R Schonenboomstraat 28 16.1 A GG Fork R onto cycleway 700m
3.2 ¢ Lonto Hulststraat 60m 29 16.8 4 GG Continue on unpaved 200m
trail
3.2 %y ©25 Heuvel Sharp R 1500m .
onto Overijsesteenweg 30 17.0 4 GG Continue on cycleway 180m
gﬁfgﬁfgsest&enweg 31 17.2 } GG U-turn onto cycleway 170m
4.7 ¢ Heuvel L onto Lindaal 500m 32 17.4 - GG Ronto unpaved trail 50m
5.2 4 Continue on Lindaal 1.8km 33 17.4 ¢ L onto Tumuliweg 10m
Becomes Kaalheide 34 17.4 =) R onto Duboislaan 50m
70 Ee%rtla?,:g::t De 2.3km 35 17.5 Continue on Duboislaan 1200m
Becomes Dreef 36 18.7 Continue on cycleway 700m
9.3 4 Continue on cycleway 120m 37 19.4 ¢« GG Lonto om
9.4 _p» Racross major road onto 90m Vanderheydenweg
Leegheid 38 19.4 a GG BearRontoDréve  1500m
9.5 4 Continue on Leegheid 110m Saint-Michel - Sint-
9.6 —p ©26 R onto Jan-Baptist 400m Michielsdreef
Dekeyserstraat 39 20.9 ®47 GG Continue on 1000m
10.0 Heuvel Continue on 150m Slqt-MltheIsdreef - Dreve
Stationsplein Saint-Michel
10.2 Heuvel Continue on Jean  10m 40 21.9 4 GG Continue on Sint- 200m
Tombeurstraat Michielsdreef - Dreve
10.2 A Heuvel Fork R onto 3.4km =izl st
cycleway 41 22.1 4 GG Cross major road to 300m
Becomes Hagaardbosweg, N231 Zoniénwoudlaan -
Frans Verbeekstraat Avenue de la Forét de
13.6 ©41 Heuvel Continue on 110m Soignes
Overusestee:nweg 42 22.4 - GG R onto 600m
13.7 4 ©41 5 Continue on 900m Linkebeeksedreef - Dréve
Overijsesteenweg de Linkebeek
Becomes Albert
Biesmanslaan 43 23.0 ¢ ©34 GG L onto 600m
145 » 5 Sharp L onto Henri 30m Strmke.nlaan - Avenue
Caronstraat des Buissons
14.6 — 5 R onto Willem 170m 44 236 ¢ GGLonto 500m
Eggerickxstraat Bevrijdingslaan - Avenue
de la Libération
45 24.1 a GG Fork R onto cycleway 130m
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24.2
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25.1 ¢

25.1
25.7

25.7

25.8
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26.0

26.2

26.3

26.8

26.9
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27.7

29.4

29.7

30.2

30.3
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GG R onto
Boomkwekerijlaan -
Avenue de la Pépiniére
GG Continue on
Boomkwekerijlaan -
Avenue de la Pépiniére
GG R onto Marosdelle

GG R onto Stationsstraat
- Rue de la Station

GG L onto
Termeulenstraat - Rue
Termeulen

GG R onto cycleway

GG Continue on unpaved
trail

GG Continue on unpaved
road

R onto Dorpsstraat - Rue

du Village
Becomes Stationsstraat - Rue
de la Station

L onto Beukenbosstraat

Continue on
Beukenbosstraat

Continue on
Beukenbosstraat

Continue on
Beukenbosstraat

Continue on
Beukenbosstraat

®38 Continue on
Beukenbosstraat

GG Fork R onto
Sanatoriumstraat

GG Bear R onto cycleway

GG R onto
Sanatoriumstraat

At r'bout take
Sanatoriumstraat

Continue on
Laarheidestraat

Continue on
Kesterbeeklaan

At r'bout take
Kesterbeeklaan

80m

200m

130m

400m

40m

500m

40m

50m

110m

80m
200m

40m

600m

10m

400m

500m

20m
1.6km

300m

500m

90m

30m
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30.3
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30.9

31.8
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40.9

41.6

43.2
43.5

49.3

53.8

53.8

53.9

54.6

56.6

57.0

4 ©63 GG Continue on 400m
Kesterbeeklaan

— GG Ronto 160m
Kesterbeeklaan

- R onto Lakenberg 900m
Becomes Dworpsestraat

4 L onto Petrus 300m
Dewildestraat

— R onto Breedveld 700m

£) GG At r'bout take 300m
Stationsstraat

¢« ©67 5 L onto Vaartweg 3.7km
Becomes Vaartdijk, Jean
Laroystraat

4 5 Continue on Graankaai 300m

K 5 Fork L onto Graankaai  600m
Becomes Stationsplein

4 ©65 F20 Continue on 2.1km
service road

4 ©28 F20 Continue on 1000m
service road
F20 Continue on 150m
cycleway

X F20 Fork R onto service  600m
road

4 W3 Continue on 1.6km
cycleway

2 W3 Bear R onto cycleway 300m

4 ©19 W3 Continue on 5.8km
cycleway
Becomes Rue du Sart

4+ ©34w3 Continue on 4.5km
cycleway

— W3 R onto N534 Route 30m
Baccara

« W3 L onto Bief d'écluse 60m
n°26
W3 Continue on Bief des 800m
Péniches

®18 W3 Continue on Bief 1.9km
de la Samme

®87 W3 Continue on La
Gratiere

W3 Continue on RAVelL 3 2.9km
- Canal Charleroi-
Bruxelles historique

400m




91 59.9

92 59.9

93 60.1
94 60.5

95 61.0

96 61.1

97 61.2

98 61.3

X, W3 Bear L onto Cour 50m
Maitre Paul

— R onto Cour Maitre Paul 180m
Becomes Rue de Crombize

— Ronto Rue de Crombize  400m

— R onto Rue Victor 500m
Rousseau

— R onto Rue Victor 170m
Rousseau

CONTROL — Feluy — Taverne Des Arts
(Opposite church)

4 Continue on Grand Place 80m
de Feluy

¢ Lonto Chaussée de 80m
Marche

— R onto Chaussée de 600m

99 61.9

10063.2
10163.4
10267.0
10367.1

10467.3
10569.2

10670.2

10770.5
10871.6

10973.3
11073.4

11173.8

11273.8

11374.6

11475.1

11575.2

A

>t Lttt

M DA

Marche

@1 Fork L onto Chaussée 1300m
de Marche

®22 L onto cycleway 140m
©®22 L onto Véloroute W3 3.6km
®17 L onto cycleway 110m
R onto Rue de 160m
Tyberchamps

3BIS L onto cycleway 1.9km
®13 W4 Continue on 1000m
cycleway

W4 Continue on Rue du 300m

Halage
W4 Fork L onto cycleway 1100m

®45 W4 Continue on 1.7km
cycleway

W4 Fork R onto cycleway 170m
W4 Sharp R onto 300m
roadside cycleway

Becomes Rue de

Familleureux

Continue on Rue de 50m
Familleureux

At r'bout take Rue de la 800m
Communauté Urbaine du

Centre

R onto Rue Tout y Faut 600m
W4 Continue on unpaved 100m
trail

W4 Continue on 140m

cycleway

11675.4

11776.3

11876.5

11977.1

12077.2

12177.4
12277.6
12377.6

12478.1
12578.2
12679.1

12779.5

12879.8

12980.7
13081.2
13182.3

13283.1

13385.0

13485.3

13585.4

13685.8

13785.9

13886.2

13986.3

-
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®91 W4 Continue on
cycleway

W4 Continue on Rue
Falise

W4 Continue on
cycleway

®27 R onto Rue du
Nouveau canal

R onto Rue de I'Abattoir
Becomes Rue de la Salle

L onto Rue de la Salle

L onto Place St Nicolas
R onto Rue de la
Gripagne

L onto minor road

R onto Rue de la Barette

®34 Continue on Rue de
la Barette

@75 Continue on Rue du

Chateau Fagnart
Becomes Rue Benoit Delsarte

L onto through road
Becomes Tierne Mayette, Rue
Weideman

W3 R onto Pré-RAVelL
W3 Fork L onto RAVeL

W3 L onto Rue Alphonse
Gravis

W3 Cross major road to
RAVeL

Continue on Rue du
Coeur Dolent

W3 R onto Rue du Four a
Chaux

W3 L onto Rue du Moulin

Blanc
Becomes Rue de la Pépiniére

W3 R onto N55b Rue de
Bruxelles

Continue on N55b
Avenue Charles Deliege

Continue on Avenue
Charles Deliege

Continue on Rue Notre-
Dame

900m

300m

600m

100m

140m

200m
20m
500m

70m
900m
400m

400m

900m

500m
1100m
800m

1.9km

300m

120m

400m

110m

300m

90m

60m




14086.3

14186.6
14286.7

T3

14386.8 —

14487.3

14589.0 4

14690.0

14791.6 K

14892.2
14993.6

R 2

15094.3 ¢

15196.1

15299.4 ¢

153995 —
154100.24
155101.5—
156102.2 ¢=

157102.2 %

158102.7 A
159103.14

160103.2

161103.54¢
162103.6 A

163103.9y

W3 Continue on Grand 200m

Place
Becomes Rue Saint-Moustier

W3 R onto Rue Haute

®77 W3 L onto Faubourg
du Posty

120m
150m

R onto Rue de la Fontaine 500m

de Jouvence
Becomes Rue de la
Guinguette

W3 Continue on
RAVelL108

®42 W3 Continue on

RAVelL108
Becomes RAVel L108

®29 L onto Rue Grégoire 1.6km
Jurion

1.7km

1000m

Bear L onto Rue Jules 500m

Letellier
Becomes Rue Saint-Roch

R onto Rue des Baraques 1400m

®27 W3 L onto RAVeL 800m
L109/1

W3 Cross major road to  1.7km
RAVelL L109/1

®5 W3 Continue on 3.3km
Sentier des dix pieds

Becomes RAVelL L109/1

W3 L onto N562 Rue 80m
Evelyn Drory

®8 W3 R onto N562 Rue  700m
du Spamboux

®9 W3 Continue on 1300m
N562 Rue du Spamboux

R onto N562 Rue de 700m
I'Abbaye

L onto N559 Tienne du 30m
Notaire

Sharp R onto Rue des 500m
Crochets

Becomes Rue des Villas

W3 Fork R onto cycleway 400m
W3 Continue on unpaved 60m
trail

W3 Continue on minor 300m
road

Becomes Avenue de la

Couture

L onto Rue du Moustier 130m
Fork R onto Rue du 200m
Moustier

Sharp R onto N59 Rue 300m
Léopold Il

CONTROL — Thuin — Any/Vrije/Libre

164104.2 4
165104.3 ¢

166104.4 ¢
167104.54
168104.9

169105.2 ¢

170105.3 &
17110539

172106.2

173111.04
174113.94

175115.4 ¢
176115.4—

177116.0 ¢

178116.14

179116.6—9

180118.8—

181119.6 ¢
182120.6 ¢

183121.99
184124.8
185125.6 K
186125.7 4
187126.34
188126.7 ¢=

189127.0

B

R onto Rue des Nobles 120m
L onto Rue Maurice des 70m
Ombiaux

L onto N59 Place Albert 140m
ler

Continue on N59 Rue 400m
Léopold Il

Continue on N59 Rue 200m
Pierre Mengal

L onto Rue du Pont Neuf 90m
Becomes Rue des Ecoles

Fork L onto cyclable path 50m
3 R onto Chemin de 900m

Halage

3 Continue on Chemin de 4.8km

Halage
Becomes Trou d'Aulne

®37 3 Continue on Trou  3.0km
d'Aulne

®36 3 Continue on Trou 1500m
d'Aulne

®35 L onto cycleway 10m
®35 R onto Rue de 600m
Cousolre

L onto through road 120m
Becomes Rue de Leernes

®34 Continue on Rue de 600m
Leernes

R onto Rue de I'Espinette 2.2km
Becomes Contournement

Ouest

R onto Rue du Cimetiere  700m
Becomes Chemin de la

Falgeotte

L onto Rue de Landelies 1000m
L onto Rue des Ecoles 1300m

Becomes Rue du Hameau,
Rue Frangois Duray, Rue de
Leernes

L.112 Ronto L112 RAVeL 2.9km
Becomes RAVelL L112

R onto Rue Fosse du Bois 800m
Fork L onto Rue de 150m
Fontaine-L'évéque

Continue on Rue de 600m
Fontaine-L'évéque

Continue on Rue de 400m
Fontaine-L'évéque

L onto N584 Rue de 300m
Marchienne

R onto Rue des Alliés 700m

Becomes Rue Maréchal Foch




190127.7 €3
191127.74
19213224
1931323 ¢
19413254

195135.7 ¢
196135.7 ¢
197135.74

198137.3€)

199137.5€3
200138.5 ¢
201139.64

202140.3 %y
203140.5 ¢
2041414 ¢
2051415 A
206141.5

207141.6 A
208141.84

209142.7 &

210143.3
211143.6 K

212143.9

213144.1

214146.44

215147.2K
216147.5-
217148.39

218150.8 ¢~

219152.1K

At r'bout take minor road

40m
3BIS U-turn onto RAVeL  4.5km
W4 R onto minor road 60m
W4 L onto service road 160m
W4 Continue on 3.2km
cycleway
Sharp L onto cycleway 10m
L onto cycleway 50m
R onto Rue Pont Neuf 1600m
Becomes Rue Escavée,
Square de I'Abbé Paternotte,
Rue de Liberchies
At r'bout take Rue de 180m
Liberchies
At r'bout take Rue Neuve 1000m
L onto Rue de Frasnes 1100m
Continue on Rue Octave 800m
Staumont
Sharp R onto Chemin de  160m
Nivelles
L onto Chemin du Bois 900m
d'Arnelle
L onto N5 Chaussée de 60m
Bruxelles
Fork R onto secondary 50m
road
Continue on Rue de la 70m
Chapelle
Fork R onto cycleway 200m
®10 Continue on 900m
cycleway
Bear R onto Rue de la 600m
Chapelle
Continue on Rue du 300m
Warchais
Fork L onto Rue 300m
Dominique Seret
Continue on Rue de 300m
Jumerée - Rue Dominique
Seret
Becomes Rue de Jumerée
R onto Rue Jumerée 2.3km
Becomes Rue Tout Vent
®27 Continue on Rue de  800m
Thyle
Fork L onto Rue de Thyle  300m
R onto Rue du Marais 800m
R onto Rue de Villers 2.5km
Becomes Rue de Sart, Place
des Combattants
AVVLA L onto N275 1300m
Avenue Arsene Tournay
Becomes Avenue Georges
Speeckaert
Bear L onto N275 Rue de  300m

I'Abbaye

219152.1K

220152.4-

221154.94
222155.0

223155.14

224155.2

225156.1—
226157.2

22715764
228157.6-

229159.4.3

230160.6 A
231162.39

232162.5¢
233162.8¢

234163.3
235163.4 4=

236163.7 ¢~
237164.6

238164.74
239164.8 ¢

240164.8—

241166.4K

Bear L onto N275 Rue de 300m
I'Abbaye
®30 R onto N275 2.5km
Becomes Rue de Chevelipont,
Nouvelle Route de Villers
Continue on N275 150m
Nouvelle Route de Villers
Continue on N275 70m
Nouvelle Route de Villers
®38 Continue on N275 70m
Nouvelle Route de Villers
Becomes Rue du Marais
©®38 Continue on N275 900m
Rue du Marais
Becomes Rue de La Roche
R onto Rue de Faux 1100m
®36 Continue on Place 400m
de Sart
Becomes Rue de I'Arbre de la
Justice
L onto Rue de I'Arbre de 40m
la Justice
R onto Rue de I'Arbre de  1.8km
la Justice
At r'bout take Rue Vital 1200m
Casse
©®92 Bear R onto Rue du  1.6km
Chenoy
R onto Rue de la 200m
Houssiére
L onto Rue du Colombier 300m
®24 L onto Rue de la 500m
Pierrére
R onto Rue de Blanmont 80m
L onto Rue Chapelle 300m
Emmanuel
L onto Chemin Tollet 900m
arcol8 R onto Rue de 90m
Bayau
arcol8 Continue on 130m
Chemin n° 5
arcol8 L onto Champdu  50m

Gros Chéne

arcol8 R onto Rue de Nil 1500m
Becomes Val d'Alvaux

arcol8 Bear L onto Rue
du Val d'Alvaux

600m




241166.4x arcol8 Bear L onto Rue  600m 269181.84 ©62 Continue on Ruedu 700m
du Val d'Alvaux Tilleul

242167.04 arco18 Cross major road 1.9km Becomes Chaussée du Tilleul

to Rue Margot 270182.54 ©63 R onto Chaussée 1400m
Becomes Chemin du Tiége d'Ottenbourg
243168.9¢ 5 Sharp L onto Chemin ~ 1100m 271183.8¢) Atr'bout take Chaussée  200m
de Corbais d'Ottenbourg
244169.94 ©69 5 Continue on 1100m 272184.1¢5 At r'bout take Chaussée  600m
Chemin de Corbais ~ d'Ottenbourg
245171.0- 5 R onto minor road 80m .
Becomes Chemin de 273184.64 Continue on 130m
remembrement Leuvensebaan
246171.14 ©68 Continue on Chemin 800m 274184.8  Continue on 800m
de remembrement Leuvensebaan
247171.9 ¢ L onto Rue de Chastre 600m
248172.4— R onto Chemin de 400m 275185.6 4 L onto Kerkstraat 800m
Vieusart Becomes Hoevestraat
249172.8¢) 5 Atr'bout take Rue de 600m 276186.4— R onto Vinkstraat 200m
Neussart 277186.64 Continue on Oliestraat 500m
ATy o e Condia e S 278187.14 Continue on Oliestraat  150m
de Neussart i
. . 279187.2— R onto Oliestraat 600m
251174.3— 5 R onto Chemin du Relai 30m Becomes Molenstraat
252174.44 5 Continue on Chemin du 600m 280187.9— R onto Arthur 50m
Relai Michielsplein
253174.9—4 ©89 5 R onto Rue du 300m 281187.9 Continue on 800m
Brocsous Leuvensestraat
Becomes Wolfshaegen
254175.3¢ ©76 5 Sharp L onto 900m 282188.7 ¢ L onto Holstheide 1000m
?Zceor:#:s%i;raniiedlg: eune 283189.7 ¢« L onto Stroobantsstraat 400m
ElEzTE 284190.14 ©7 Continue on 700m
255176.24¢ ©75 5 L onto Rue de la 500m Stroobantsstraat
Fenneraie - Voie de la .
; 285190.8 Continue on Koxberg 900m
Freneraie Becomes Elzasstraat
256176.7 = 5'R onto Chemin de 30m 286191.7 Continue on 600m
Vieusart Gemeenteplein
257176.74 ©74 5 Continue on 900m Becomes A. Goossensstraat
Chemin de Vieusart 287192.34 L onto De Limburg 2.8km
258177.64 5 L onto roadside 400m Stirumlaan
cycleway 288195.1— R onto cycleway 1100m
259178.04 \F;izle_uc;r;trg Chemin de 800m 289196.2—4 Heuvel R onto cycleway 1.7km
260178.8—p ©59 5 R onto N243 150m 290197.9 ¢ L onto Vossemberg 600m
Chaussée de Huy 291198.54 L onto Lindenberg 400m
261178.94) 5 At r'bout take Avenue 200m 292199.0¢) Kunst At r'bout take 200m
Moliere Kouterstraat
262179.1¢) 5 At r'bout take Avenue 600m 293199.2 ¢ ©45 Kunst L onto 1.8km
Moliere Smisstraat

263179.8— 5 R onto Avenue Moliere 80m Becomes Keizerinnendreef

i 294201.0 ©®46 Continue on 900m
264179.8 F!':a%c:ntlnue on cyclable 900m Kelzerinnendreef
265180.7 ¢ 5 L onto Avenue de la 200m 295201.9 (K.;G antinus °“f 200m
Procession aux Reliques eizerinnendree
266180.9- 5 R onto Avenue Bruyére 500m 296202.14 GG Continue on 80m
Saint-Job Keizerinnendreef
267181.4— 5 R onto Avenue Saint 300m 297202.2  Reach destination on om
Job service road
268181.6 4 5 L onto Place Polydore 180m
Beaufaux 2 1
- alaafaial
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